| Form 3160-5 (June 2015) B SUNDRY Do not use th abandoned we | FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0137 Expires: January 31, 2018 5. Lease Serial No. NMNM7752 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name | | | | | | |
|---|---|--|--|---|---|--|--|
| SUBMIT IN | 7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No. | | | | | | |
| 1. Type of Well Soli Well D Gas Well D Ot | ···· | 8. Well Name and No. MERAK 7 FEDERAL 8 | | | | | |
| 2. Name of Operator Contact: MICHAEL MARTIN CIMAREX ENERGY COMPANY OF CO-Mail: Michael@percussionpetroleum.com | | | | | 9. API Well No. 30-015-40614-00-S1 | | |
| 3a. Address 600 N MARIENFELD STE 60 MIDLAND, TX 79703 | o. (include area code) 74-6817 |) | 10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area LOCO HILLS-QU-GB-SA | | | | |
| 4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., 7 | T., R., M., or Survey Description | ı) | 11. County or Paris | | | State | |
| Sec 7 T17S R30E NESE 330 | | | EDDY COUNTY, NM | | | | |
| 12. CHECK THE A | PPROPRIATE BOX(ES) | TO INDICA | TE NATURE O | F NOTICE, | REPORT, OR OT | HER DATA | |
| TYPE OF SUBMISSION | | | TYPE OF | FACTION | | | |
| Notice of Intent | Acidize | 🗖 De | epen | Product | ion (Start/Resume) | Water Shut-Off | |
| - | Alter Casing Hydraulic Fr | | draulic Fracturing | Reclamation | | Well Integrity | |
| Subsequent Report | Casing Repair | □ New Construction □ Recor | | 🗖 Recomp | olete | 🗋 Other | |
| Final Abandonment Notice Change Plans P | | | g and Abandon 🛛 🗖 Tempor | | rarily Abandon | | |
| | Convert to Injection | 🖸 Plu | g Back | 🛛 Water I | Disposal | | |
| 13. Describe Proposed or Completed Op If the proposal is to deepen direction Attach the Bond under which the wo following completion of the involved testing has been completed. Final Al determined that the site is ready for f Percussion Petroleum respec Federal 8 Facility and the six(operated Vermejo Federal SV disposing individually metered | ally or recomplete horizontally, rk will be performed or provide d operations. If the operation re bandonment Notices must be fil inal inspection. tfully requests approval fo 6) active producing wells VD System that consists c | give subsurface the Bond No. c sults in a multip led only after all or off lease w noted below of multiple pro | e locations and measu n file with BLM/BIA le completion or reco requirements, includ ater disposal from into the Percussion oducing tank batte | red and true ve Required sul impletion in a ling reclamation on the Merak on Petroleui erv facilities | rtical depths of all perti bsequent reports must b new interval, a Form 316 n, have been completed 7 m | nent markers and zones. e filed within 30 days 60-4 must be filed once | |
| NMOCD SWD Permit #1321. The following Merak 7 Federa Completion API# MERAK 7 FEDERAL 3 30015 MERAK 7 FEDERAL 4 30015 MERAK 7 FEDERAL 5 30015 MERAK 7 FEDERAL 6 30015 | • • | - | Merak 7 Federal 8 8 - 1 8 rd • NMOCD | SEE | ATTACHE | ct II-artesia o.c.d. D FOR DF APPROVAL | |
| 14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is Comm Name (Printed/Typed) DAVID HA | #Electronic Submission For CIMAREX ENE itted to AFMSS for process | 441101 verific RGY COMPA sing by DEBO | NY ÔF CO, sent to RAH MCKINNEY o | o the Carisba on 10/25/2018 | n System ad 3 (19DLM0084SE) | <u> </u> | |
| | | | Title CONSU | | | | |
| Signature (Electronic S | | | Date 10/24/20 | | AGAPATER | | |
| | THIS SPACE FO | DR FEDER | L OR STATE (| | SAULEPIED | FOR RECORD | |
| _Approved By | | | Title | | T00 | 2.6 Date | |
| Conditions of approval, if any, are attached certify that the applicant holds legal or equivalent which would entitle the applicant to condu | itable title to those rights in the operations thereon. | subject lease | Office | | | | |
| Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 States any false, fictitious or fraudulent s | U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a statements or representations as | crime for any po to any matter w | erson knowingly and ithin its jurisdiction. | willfully to ma | BUREAU OF L | Dury Environment Providence | |

,

^{n page 2)} ** BLM REVISED **

32. Additional remarks, continued

٢

١

The Merak 7 Federal 8 Facility produced water information: Formation: Blinebry & Paddock Water Production: 350 BWPD Onsite Storage: Produced water is stored in two(2) 500 bbl fiberglass tanks Transportation: Produced water is pumped from the Merak 7 Federal 8 Facility into the Vermejo Federal SWD System through a series of 4 in polylines that transport the water to the Vermejo Federal 1 permitted disposal well.

The Vermejo Federal SWD System consists of one active permitted well: Completion VERMEJO FEDERAL 1 (SWD) API# 3001540644 Surf Location (O)-15-17S-28E NM Lse # NMNM080268 Pool Code SWD Cisco 96099 SWD Permit# SWD-1321

(SEE ATTACHED)

Percussion Petroleum respectfully requests approval for off lease water disposal from the Merak 7 Federal 8 Facility and the six(6) active producing wells noted below into the Percussion Petroleum operated Vermejo Federal SWD System that consists of multiple producing tank battery facilities disposing individually metered water volumes into the Vermejo Federal 1 SWD well API# 3001540644 NMOCD SWD Permit #1321.

The following Merak 7 Federal wells are actively producing into the Merak 7 Federal 8 Facility:

| Completion | API# | Surf Location | NM Lse # | Formation | Pool Code |
|-------------------|------------|---------------|----------|--------------------|-----------|
| MERAK 7 FEDERAL 3 | 3001540609 | (K)-7-17S-30E | NMNM7752 | Blinebry & Paddock | 96718 |
| MERAK 7 FEDERAL 4 | 3001540610 | (I)-7-17S-30E | NMNM7752 | Blinebry & Paddock | 96718 |
| MERAK 7 FEDERAL 5 | 3001540611 | (N)-7-17S-30E | NMNM7752 | Blinebry & Paddock | 96718 |
| MERAK 7 FEDERAL 6 | 3001540612 | (O)-7-17S-30E | NMNM7752 | Blinebry & Paddock | 96718 |
| MERAK 7 FEDERAL 7 | 3001540613 | (N)-7-17S-30E | NMNM7752 | Blinebry & Paddock | 96718 |
| MERAK 7 FEDERAL 8 | 3001540614 | (O)-7-17S-30E | NMNM7752 | Blinebry & Paddock | 96718 |

The Merak 7 Federal 8 Facility produced water information:

,

۲

| Formation: | Blinebry & Paddock |
|-------------------|--|
| Water Production: | 350 BWPD |
| Onsite Storage: | Produced water is stored in two(2) 500 bbl fiberglass tanks |
| Transportation: | Produced water is pumped from the Merak 7 Federal 8 Facility into the Vermejo Federal SWD System through a series of 4 in polylines that transport the water to the Vermejo Federal 1 permitted disposal well. |

The Vermejo Federal SWD System consists of one active permitted well:

| Completion | VERMEJO FEDERAL 1 (SWD) | | | |
|---------------|-------------------------|--|--|--|
| API# | 3001540644 | | | |
| Surf Location | (O)-15-17S-28E | | | |
| NM Lse # | NMNM080268 | | | |
| Pool Code | SWD Cisco 96099 | | | |
| SWD Permit# | SWD-1321 | | | |

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Carlsbad Field Office 620 East Greene Street Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220 575-234-5972

Disposal of Produced Water From Federal Wells Conditions of Approval

Approval of the produced water disposal methodology is subject to the following conditions of approvat.

- 1. This agency shall be notified of any change in your method or location of disposal.
- 2. Compliance with all provisions of Onshore Order No. 7.
- 3. This agency shall be notified of any spill or discharge as required by NTL-3A.
- 4. This agency reserves the right to modify or rescind approval whenever it determines continued use of the approved method may adversely affect the surface or subsurface environments.
- 5. Any on-lease open top storage tanks shall be covered with a protective cover to prevent entry by birds and other wildlife.
- 6 This approval should not constitute the granting of any right-of-way or construction rights not granted by the lease instrument.
- 7 If water is transported via a pipeline that extends beyond the lease boundary, then you need to submit within 30 days an application for right-of-way approval to the Realty Section in this office if you have not already done so.
- 8 Disposal at any other site will require prior approval.
- 9 Subject to like approval by NMOCD

4 4/2017

. . .

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Carlsbad Field Office 620 East Greene Street Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220 575-234-5972

Disposal of Produced Water From Federal Wells Conditions of Approval

Approval of the produced water disposal methodology is subject to the following conditions of approval.

- 1. This agency shall be notified of any change in your method or location of disposal.
- 2. Compliance with all provisions of Onshore Order No. 7.
- 3. This agency shall be notified of any spill or discharge as required by NTL-3A.
- 4. This agency reserves the right to modify or rescind approval whenever it determines continued use of the approved method may adversely affect the surface or subsurface environments.
- 5. Any on-lease open top storage tanks shall be covered with a protective cover to prevent entry by birds and other wildlife.
- 6 This approval should not constitute the granting of any right-of-way or construction rights not granted by the lease instrument.
- 7 If water is transported via a pipeline that extends beyond the lease boundary, then you need to submit within 30 days an application for right-of-way approval to the Realty Section in this office if you have not already done so.
- 8 Disposal at any other site will require prior approval.
- 9 Subject to like approval by NMOCO

4 4/2017

. . . .